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District DLAE DBE Coordinator Counties within the District 
1 Russel Hansen,  

russell.hansen@dot.ca.gov 
Rachel Barry 
rachel.barry@dot.ca.gov 
 

Del Norte, Lake, Humboldt, 
Mendocino 

2 Nicole Fortner 
nicole.fortner@dot.ca.gov 
 

Freda Londen 
freda.londen@dot.ca.gov 
 

Lassen, Modoc, Plumas, Shasta, 
Siskiyou, Tehama, Trinity 

3 Bomasur Banzon 
bomasur.banzon@dot.ca.gov 
 

Angel Araiza  
angel.araiza@dot.ca.gov 
 

Butte, Colusa, El Dorado, Glenn, 
Nevada, Placer, Sacramento, 
Sierra, Sutter, Yolo, Yuba 

4 Ephrem Meharena 
ephrem.meharena@dot.ca.gov 
 

Jimmy Panmai 
jimmy.panmai@dot.ca.gov 
 

Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, 
Napa, San Francisco, San Mateo, 
Santa Clara, Solano, Sonoma 

5 Reinie Jones 
reinie.jones@dot.ca.gov 
 

Cori Marsalek 
simin.abdollahian@dot.ca.gov 
 

Monterey, San Luis Obispo, 
Santa Barbara, San Benito, Santa 
Cruz 

6 Jim Perrault 
james.perrault@dot.ca.gov 
 

Simin Abdollahian 
simin.abdollahian@dot.ca.gov 
 

Fresno, Kern, Kings, Madera, 
Tulare 

7 Steve Novotny 
steve.novotny@dot.ca.gov 
 

Vitavat Buranabul 
vitavat.buranabul@dot.ca.gov 
 

Los Angeles, Ventura 

8 Alberto Vergel De Dios 
albert.vergel.de.dios@dot.ca.gov 
 

Eduardo Moreno-Castaneda 
eduardo.castaneda@dot.ca.gov 
 

Riverside, San Bernardino 

9 Forest Becket 
forest.becket@dot.ca.gov 
 

Forest Becket 
forest.becket@dot.ca.gov 
 

Eastern Kern, Inyo, Mono 

10 Parminder Singh 
parminder.singh@dot.ca.gov 
 

Alma Sparks  
alma.sparks@dot.ca.gov 
 

Alpine, Amador, Calaveras, 
Mariposa, Merced, San Joaquin, 
Stanislaus, Tuolumne 

11 Bryan Ott 
bryan.ott@dot.ca.gov 
 

Ben Guerrero 
benjamin.guerrero@dot.ca.gov 
 

Imperial, San Diego 

12 Jonathan Lawhead 
jonathan.lawhead@dot.ca.gov 
 

Mannedel Gomez-Cruz 
mannedel.gomez-cruz@dot.ca.gov 
 

Orange 
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